
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH -2012

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No.
& Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CONT/GL/
DRLG/259/10

Charter Hire of 1400 HP
(Min) Drilling Rig (For
Rig-1)

Press April, 2010 Two Bid 22.06.2010 8(Eight) 6(Six)
1) Jaybee Energy
2) Deep Industries
3) John Energy
4) Shiv-Vani
5) Varun Industries
6) Simplex
Infrastructure

2(Two)
1) Dewanchand
2) Omkar Realtors

Yes CONT/GL/
DRLG/259/10
DTD.
05.03.2012

M/s. Simplex
Infrastructures Ltd.,
Mumbai

51,66,87,300.00 2 years from
the date of
commencem
ent of
contract i.e.
27.03.2012.

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204087 dtd.
30.03.2012

Surajitt Dass 16,50,661.92 4 years

DCO0441P11 Hiring the Service of
Brand new Welding
Machine

Press 22.02.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

25.03.2011 976 75 (Seventy Five)
through Lottery

901 (in lottery) N/A 6106214 dtd.
16.03.2012

Sri Sibsagar Gupta 20,48,690.00 4 years

DCC 5099 L12 Constn. of 400KLS
ground water tank at
HJC QPS.

A, B & C 21.02.2012 Single Bid 09.03.2012        02                   - - Yes 6106225/
DCC dtd.
23.03..2012

M/s. C & G
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

8,52,672.93 28 Weeks

DCC 3537 L12 Repairing of existing
asphalted Naoholia-
Kamini T.E. Road

A, B & C 23.09..2011 Single Bid 13.10.2011        90                  - - Yes 6106223/
DCC dtd.
23.03..2012

Sri  Atul Ch. Dutta,
Duliajan.

15,20,878.02 12  weeks

DCC 2359 L12 Developing of the
following roads – i)
Road from Well NHK
157 to Rangagarah, ii)
Bagarital ali from
Rangagara river to the
junction of DBY-NHK
road etc.

A,B & C 20.06..2011 Single Bid 07.07..2011 148                  -             - Yes 6106178/
DCC dtd.
02.03..2012

M/s Lexicon
Engineering,
Duliajanh.

16,20,318.85 16 Weeks.



DCC 3649 L12 Widening and repairing
of the Jyoti Nagar
blacktopped road from
NH-38 road jn.

A, B & C 02.11..2011 Single Bid 17.11..2011 46                  - - Yes 6106224/
DCC dtd.
23.03.2012

Sri Purnakanta
Konwar, Digboi

22,46,410.59 08 Weeks

DCC 2585 L12 Improvement of Bishnu
Nagar village road from
Bishnu Nagar to Trisul
Press at Duliajan.

A,B & C 07.07.2011 Single Bid 28.07.2011 138                 - - Yes 6106227/
DCC dtd.
24.03.2012

M/s Sen & Sons,
Duliajan.

7,47,585.98 12 Weeks

DCC 4637 L12 Constn. of 400 m. long
boundary wall of
thickness 230mm. and
height 3600mm above
ground level at FGS -285
in Deohal area.

  D Class 12.01.2012 Single bid 02.022012 63                 - - Yes 6106177/
DCC dtd.
02.03.2012

M/s Nomi
Construction,
Ushapur.

5,70,487.68  20 weeks

DCC 4673 L12

DCC 4638 L12

Constn. of shed over
corridor in between
empty cylinder storage
and bottling plant,
Duliajan.

Constn. of 3 Nos. of
rooms on vacant roof
space at Field
Communication Office
building, Dliajan.

 D Class

A, B & C

17.01.2012

12.01.2012

.

Single Bid

Single Bid

09.02.2012

02.02.2012

      32

      46

               -

              -

            -

            -

      Yes

      Yes

6106173/
DCC dtd.
02.03.2012

6106171/
DCC dtd.
02.03.2012

M/s Swargari &
Co.,
Duliajan.

M/s M.M.
Construction,
Duliajan.

6,72,792.16

8,41,711.66

05 months.

5 months.

DCC 4639 12 Constn. of shed over
condensate loading bay
at LPG Bottling Plant,
Duliajan.

A, B & C 12.01.2012 Single Bid 02.02.2012      41                -             -      Yes 6106172/
DCC dtd.
02.03.2012

M/s. Prakash &
Co.,Duliajan.

7,43,809.44 20 weeks

 DCC 1763 P12 Repairing/reconstn. Of
approach road, plinth,
road over plinth etc. at
Hapjan Well No.42 or
any cluster location at
Makum.

Press 22.04.2011 Two Bid 26.05.2011      26              20
M/s India
Construction
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
.M/s Techno-Chem
India
M/s Power Grid

           06
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s Ningru Builders
Sri Kulen Gogoi
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s United Builders
M/s Lexicon Engg.

     Yes 6106220/
dtd.
21.03.2012

M/s Gogoi & Co.,
Duliajan.

40,02,944.54 .12 weeks



Associates
Sri Prafulla Phukan
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s Khan & Co.
Sri Hareswar
Phukan
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s D.N. Bhuyan &
Co.
M/s Ex-Servicemen
Co-Op Society Ltd.
M/s Omega
Enterprise
M/s M.K.
Hatibaruah & Co.
M/s Nirman Bikash
M/s S.K. Enterprise
M/s Gogoi & Co.
Sri Bibek Baruah

DCC 1761 P12 Repairing of approach
road, extension of
existing plinth,
foundation etc. for
cluster well at
Dighaltarang area or any
other location of Baghjan
and Duarmara area.

Press 22.04.2011 Two Bid 26.05.2011      17              15
M/s United Constn.
Co.
M/s S.K. Enterprise
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Power Grid
Associates
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s M.K.
Hatibaruah & Co.
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s R.K.Deb & Co.
Sri Prafulla Phukan
M/s Nirman Bikash
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s India Constn.
M/s M.C. Baruah &
Co.
M/s Ningru
Builders

        02
M/s United Builders
Sri Kulen Gogoi

     Yes 6106217/
dtd 19.03.2012

M/s Ningru
Builders, Duliajan

38,28,658.61  24 weeks



CDI 2250 P12 Constn. of approach
road, plinth, road over
plinth etc. for Location
BGQ or any other
location at Baghjan and
Duarmara area.

Press 07.06.2011 Two Bid 31.01.2012      02           02
Sri Mridul Borah
Sri Prafulla Phukan

        -      Yes 6106195/
dtd 07.03.2012

Sri Mridul Borah,
Duliajan

1,08,39,799.22 24 weeks

CDI 3073 P12 Constn. of Women’s
Executive Trainee Hostel
at Duliajan.

Press 27.08.2011 Two Bid 19.01.2012      02          01
M/s Rabin Singha
Heavy Earth
Movers Co.

       01
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria

    Yes 6106196/
dtd 07.03.2012

M/s Rabin Singha
Heavy Earth
Movers Co.,
Kolkata

1,49,39,017.14 80 weeks


